Registered

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid Yes 600 100.0 100.0 100.0
Likelihood
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid V Ikly 507 84.5 84.5 84.5
Smw Ikly 93 15.5 15.5 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0
Party
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid Democratic 240 40.0 40.0 40.0
Republican 192 32.0 32.0 72.0
Independent 168 28.0 28.0 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0

4. If the election for state senate were held today and the candi

dates were Democrat Stephen M. Sweeney and

Republican Michael

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid Sweeney 278 46.4 46.4 46.4
Mulligan 205 34.2 34.2 80.6
Someone else 29 4.8 4.8 85.4
NS 88 14.6 14.6 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0

5. If the election for state assembly were held today and the candidates were Democrat John J.

n

%

$Q5

Burzichelli
Riley

DiCicco
Villare
Someone else
Not sure

Total

6. Overall opinion - Stephen M. Sweeney

254
228
205
207

19
111
600

Frequency

42.3
37.9
34.2
34.4
3.2
18.5
100.0

Percent

Valid Percent

Cumulative Percent




Valid V fav 123 20.5 20.5 20.5
Smw fav 179 29.9 29.9 50.4
Smw unfav 85 14.1 14.1 64.6
V unfav 108 18.0 18.0 82.5
Not familiar 100 16.7 16.7 99.2
NS 5 0.8 0.8 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0
7. Overall opinion - Michael Mulligan
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid V fav 32 5.4 5.4 5.4
Smw fav 132 21.9 21.9 27.3
Smw unfav 20 3.4 3.4 30.7
V unfav 47 7.8 7.8 38.5
Not familiar 357 59.4 59.4 97.9
NS 12 2.1 2.1 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0
8. Overall, how would you rate Senator Stephen M. Sweeney's job performance?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid Excellent 56 9.4 9.4 9.4
Good 182 30.3 30.3 39.7
Fair 215 35.8 35.8 75.5
Poor 105 17.6 17.6 93.1
NS 41 6.9 6.9 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0
9. Overall opinion - John J. Burzichelli
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid V fav 86 14.3 14.3 14.3
Smw fav 195 325 325 46.8
Smw unfav 57 9.5 9.5 56.4
V unfav 48 8.0 8.0 64.3
Not familiar 203 33.8 33.8 98.1
NS 11 1.9 1.9 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0




10. Overall opinion - Celeste M. Riley

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid V fav 52 8.6 8.6 8.6
Smw fav 149 24.9 24.9 335
Smw unfav 44 7.3 7.3 40.9
V unfav 32 54 54 46.2
Not familiar 317 52.8 52.8 99.0
NS 6 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0
11. Overall opinion - Domenick DiCicco
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid V fav 26 4.4 4.4 4.4
Smw fav 130 21.6 21.6 26.0
Smw unfav 33 55 55 315
V unfav 28 4.6 4.6 36.2
Not familiar 377 62.8 62.8 99.0
NS 6 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0
12. Overall opinion - Bob Villare
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid V fav 40 6.7 6.7 6.7
Smw fav 108 17.9 17.9 24.6
Smw unfav 28 4.6 4.6 29.3
V unfav 23 3.8 3.8 33.1
Not familiar 388 64.7 64.7 97.8
NS 13 2.2 2.2 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0
13. Overall, how would you rate Assemblyman John J. Burzichelli's job performance?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid Excellent 38 6.4 6.4 6.4
Good 161 26.8 26.8 33.1
Fair 199 33.2 33.2 66.3
Poor 58 9.7 9.7 76.1
NS 144 23.9 23.9 100.0



Total 600 100.0 100.0
14. Overall, how would you rate Assemblyman Celeste M. Riley's job performance?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid Excellent 23 3.8 3.8 3.8
Good 140 23.3 23.3 27.1
Fair 186 31.0 31.0 58.1
Poor 55 9.1 9.1 67.2
NS 197 32.8 32.8 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0
NJ Direction
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid Right direction 302 50.3 50.3 50.3
Wrong track 260 43.4 43.4 93.7
NS 38 6.3 6.3 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0

16. What are the top three New Jersey state budget areas that should receive priority funding?

n

%

$Q16

17. Is your overall opinion of Barack Obama very favorable, somewhat favorable, s

Environment

K-12 Education

Higher Education
Healthcare

State Worker's Pensions
Transportation

Senior Citizen Programs
Aid to the disabled
Economic development
Other

Not sure/None

Total

116
372
170
262
116
105
182
71
249
33
4
600

19.3
62.0
28.3
43.7
19.4
17.5
30.3
11.8
415
5.5
0.7
100.0

omewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable, or you are not

Frequency Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid Vfav 100 16.7 16.7 16.7
Smw fav 215 35.8 35.8 52.5




Smw unfav 101 16.8 16.8 69.4
V unfav 182 30.3 30.3 99.6
Not familiar 1 0.1 0.1 99.8
NS 1 0.2 0.2 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0
18. Is your overall opinion of Chris Christie very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable, or you are not
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid V fav 166 27.7 27.7 27.7
Smw fav 207 34.5 34.5 62.1
Smw unfav 84 14.0 14.0 76.2
V unfav 136 22.6 22.6 98.8
Not familiar 6 0.9 0.9 99.8
NS 1 0.2 0.2 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0
19. What is your main source for obtaining information on politics?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid National TV news 175 29.2 29.2 29.2
Local TV news 113 18.9 18.9 48.1
News websites and blogs 108 18.0 18.0 66.1
Newspapers 131 21.8 21.8 87.9
News magazines 2 0.4 0.4 88.3
Radio 50 8.4 8.4 96.7
Other 17 29 29 99.6
NS 2 0.4 0.4 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0
AgeGroup
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 18-29 44 7.4 75 7.5
30-49 240 40.0 40.7 48.2
50-64 198 329 33.5 81.7
65+ 108 18.0 18.3 100.0
Total 590 98.3 100.0
Missing 0 10 1.7




Total 600 100.0
AgeGroup-B
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 18-24 5 0.8 0.9 0.9
25-34 125 20.8 21.1 22.0
35-54 239 39.8 40.4 62.4
55-69 148 24.6 25.0 87.4
70+ 74 12.3 12.6 100.0
Total 590 98.3 100.0
Missing 0 10 1.7
Total 600 100.0
generation
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid Pre 1926 6 0.9 0.9 0.9
Privates 102 17.1 17.3 18.3
Woodstockers 253 42.2 43.0 61.2
Nikes 149 24.8 25.2 86.4
First Globals 80 13.3 13.6 100.0
Total 590 98.3 100.0
Missing 0.00 10 1.7
Total 600 100.0
Education
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid No College Degree 281 46.9 47.3 47.3
College Degree+ 313 52.2 52.7 100.0
Total 595 99.2 100.0
Missing 0.00 5 0.8
Total 600 100.0
Race
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid White 517 86.1 88.0 88.0
Hisp 23 3.9 4.0 92.0
AfrAmer 29 49 5.0 97.0



Other 18 2.9 3.0 100.0
Total 587 97.8 100.0
Missing 0.00 13 2.2
Total 600 100.0
Income
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid < $25K 58 9.6 10.9 10.9
$25-35K 41 6.8 7.7 18.6
$35-50K 71 11.9 13.4 32.0
$50-75K 110 18.4 20.7 52.6
$75-100K 96 16.0 18.0 70.7
$100+ 156 26.0 29.3 100.0
Total 532 88.7 100.0
Missing 0 68 11.3
Total 600 100.0
Gender
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid Male 289 48.2 48.2 48.2
Female 311 51.8 51.8 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0
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